

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BILASPUR (C.G.)

E-PROCUREMENT Tender Notice Main Portal: https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in

NIT No.83/Project Call/23-24

Bilaspur, Dated 06/09/2023

Online bids are invited for the following works up to 27/09/2023 at 17:30 hours.

	· ·	•	
System Tender No.	Name of the work	Probable Amount of Contract (in Lacs)	Last Date of Submission
146917	GIS-based Mechanical and Manual Sweeping of selected roads (including footpaths, road berms, divider, curb channels, curb stones)	4766	27.09.2023

The details can be viewed and downloaded online directly from the Government of Chhattisgarh e-Procurement Portal https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in from 08/09/2023 fr 31 Hours. (IST) onwards. Pre-bid Meeting will be held on 19/09/2023 at 12 Noon in the ffice of Municipal Corporation Bilaspur. **Health Officer**

Green City, Clean City, Dream City.

Nagar Palik Nigam Bilaspur (C.G.)

CITYGOLD CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED

Registered Office: Room No. 555, 5th Floor, LSE Building, Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana, Punjab-141001, E-mail: cgccl1993@gmail.com, Contact: 0161-4062614 CIN: L65921PB1993PLC013595, Website: www.citygoldcreditcapitallimited.com

NOTICE OF 30TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the 30th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of CITYGOLD CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED will be held on Saturday, 30.09.2023 at 11:00 A.M. at # 555, 5th Floor, LSE Building, Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana -141001 to transact the business as set out in the notice of AGM. Notice of the AGM and Annual Report for the F.Y. 2022-2023 have been sent on Thursday 07.09.2023 through electronic mode to those members whose e-mail ids are registered with the respective depositories in compliances with the relevant MCA and SEBI Circulars.

- a) In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is also providing the facility to members to Vote Electronically (remote e-voting) through Central Depository Services (India) Limited e-voting platform on the businesses to be transacted at the AGM. The procedure for E-Voting is given under "Voting through electronic means" in the Notice
- E-Voting period commences on Wednesday, 27.09.2023 at 09:00 A.M. and ends on Friday, 29.09.2023 at 5.00 P.M.
- c) The remote e-voting facility shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. The remote evoting shall be blocked by CDSL for voting thereafter.
- d) Members of the Company holding shares, either in physical form or in dematerialized form, whose name is recorded in the register of member or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the Cut-off date (record date) i.e. Saturday, 23.09.2023 only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting in the AGM.
- e) Any person who becomes the member of the Company after despatch of the Notice of the meeting and holding shares as on the cut-off date 23.09.2023 may obtain the User ID and Password by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com. However, if the member is already registered for e-voting then he/she can use his/her existing User ID and Password for casting votes through the remote e-voting.
- f) The facility for voting at the AGM is provided through Voting by Poll. Members attending the meeting who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting shall be eligible to cast the vote at the meeting through polling paper.
- g) Members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting can attend the meeting but shall not be allowed to cast their vote again.
- h) Notice of AGM is also displayed on the Company's website www.citygoldcreditcapitallimited.com and on the website of the CDSL (agency) i.e. www.evotingindia.com and website of the stock exchange www.msei.in
- i) Detailed procedure for obtaining User ID and Password for the purpose of e-voting is also provided in the Notice.
- i) In case you have any queries/issues/grievances regarding e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQ") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or contact Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager, (CDSL.) Central Depository Services (India) Limited, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call on toll free no. 1800 22 55 33.
- k) Process for those shareholders whose email/mobile no./KYC/Bank Details are not registered with the company/depositories.
- 1. For Demat shareholders:- Please update your email id & mobile no. with your respective Depository Participant (DP).
- 2. For Physical shareholders- Shareholders holding shares in physical mode and have not updated their KYC Details are requested to submit FORM ISR-1 to update their PAN, e-mail, Bank Account details and other KYC details with RTA of the Company Link Intime India Private Limited at their email delhi@linkintime.com.

NOTICE is further given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 24.09.2023 to 30.09.2023 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM of the Company.

For CITYGOLD CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED

<mark>P</mark>lace: Ludhiana [Sahil Puri] Date: 07.09.2023 Managing Director

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED

POSSESSION

Registered Office: 27BKC, C-27, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 Branch Office: 7th Floor, Plot No. 7, Sector – 125, Nr. Dell Campus, Noida, UP - 201313

Whereas, The Undersigned Being The Authorized Officer Of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., Under The Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 Of 2002) And In Exercise Of Powers Conferred Under Section 13(12) Read With Rule 3 Of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 Issued Demand Notices To The Borrowers As Detailed Hereunder, Calling Upon The Respective Borrowers To Repay The Amount Mentioned In The Said Notices With All Costs, Charges And Expenses Till Actual Date Of Payment Within 60 Days From The Date Of Receipt Of The Saine. The Said Borrower(S)/C ob Borrowers And The Public In General That The Amount, Notice Is Hereby Given To The Borrowers/C ob Borrowers And The Public In General That The Undersigned Has Taken Possession Of The Property Described Hereunder In Exercise Of Powers Mentioned Along-With. The Borrowers In Particular And Public In General Are Hereby Cautioned Not To Deal With The Properties And Any Dealings With The Properties Mile Bubject To The Charge of Kotak Mabindra Bank Ltd., For The Amount Specified Therein With Future Interest, Costs And Charges From The Respective Dates. The Borrowers Attention Is Invited To Provisions Of Sub Section (8) Of Section 13 Of The Act, In Respect Of Time Available To Redeem The Secured Assets.

13 Of The Act, In Respect Of Time Available To Redeem The Secured Assets.

Details Of The Borrowers, Scheduled Property, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notices Sent Under Section 13(2) And Amounts Claimed There Under, Date Of Possession Is Given Herein Below:

	13(2) And Amounts Claimed There Older, Date OT 055e55ion is diventile em below.						
Name And Address Of The Borrower, Co-Borrowerss, Loan Account No., Loan Amount		,	Details Of The Immoveable Property	1. Name of Lender 2. Date of Assignment 3. Demand Notice Date 4. Amount Due In Rs.			
	Mr. Harish Kumar S/W/O Ram Sharma & Mrs. Kamlesh Harish W/IO Mr. Harish Kumar Both At: Vpo Chirao, Chirao 49, Chirao Karnal Haryana 132036. Loan Account Number: 61207510491313 Loan Amount Sanctioned: Rs, 14,18,4761- (Rupe		Out 0f 54 Kanal 2 Maria Čomprised In Khewat No 103, Khatoni No 130 And 131. Bounded As Follows: East : 59 Feet 6 Inch House 0f Khushi Ram, West : 59 Feet 6 Inch House 0f Sanjeec Kumar Situated At Village Chidao Tehsil & Distt Karnal, North: 25 Feet 9 Inch Road, South : 25	2. Symbolic Possessior 3. 23.01.2023 4. Rs 14,20,114/ (Rupees Fourteen Lakl twenty thousand one hundred fourteen Only due and payable as or 21.01.2023 with applicable interes:			
	Rati & Mrs. Sunita Both A At: H No 220/23, Gali No 1, Krishanpura , Panipat Haryana 132/03. Loan Account Number: 611407510435176 Loan Amount Sanctioned: Rs, 13,00,000- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Only).	Adm Bisw Bisw Bisw Bour Panip Panip 51 F	hat Piece And Parcel Bearing Housel Property assuring Area 100 Sq. Yds. LE 2 Biswa 11 ansi Benng 1/35 Share Out Of 2 Bigha 11 Biswa orised In Khasra No. 3451/2 Min (2-14) LE 9 Arasi Being 727/29760 Share Out Of 16 ansi Comprised In Khasra No. 3454/3(0-16). ded As Follows: East: 17 Feet Sadak, West: 22 House Of Suresh Situated At Patit Rajputtan at Abadi Kishanpura Panipat Tehsil And Distt hat, North: 43 Feet 6 Inch House Of Birbal, South eet House Of Sita Ram eof the Mortgagor: GULAB RATIS/O RATTIRAM	1. 06.09.2023 2. Symbolic Possessior 3. 23.01.2023 4. Rs 13,17,182/ (Rupees Thirteen Laki seventeen thousan one hundred eighty two Only/ due and payabla of 11.01.2023 writ applicable interest fron 12. 01.2023 unti payment in full.			

Authorized Officer, Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

Date: 08.09.2023 Place: Haryana For any query please Contact Mr. Nakul Gupta (+919811862274) & Mr. Somesh Sundriyal (+919910563402



POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) REGISTERED OFFICE: 602, 6th Floor, Zero One IT Park, Sr. No. 79/1, Ghorpadi, Mundhwa Road, Pune-411036

APPENDIX IV (SEE RULE 8(1) POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited (Formerly known as Magma Housing Finance Limited) of the above Corporate/ Register office under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred as the "said Act") and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a demand notice below dated calling upon the below Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002 on this 5thday of September of the year 2023. The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited (Formerly known as Magma Housing Finance Limited) the amount

and interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Details of Property taken in possession are herein below.

SR. NO.		DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	POSSESSION Taken date	DATE OF STATUTORY DEMAND NOTICE	AMOUNT IN DEMAND NOTICE (RS.)
1.	KAILASH, SAVITA DEVI,	ALL THAT PICE & PARCEL OF LAND MEASURING 61 SQ.YARDS BEARING KHEWAT/KHATONI NO. 123/134, COMPRISED UNDER KHASRA NO. 6//25(8-0), 11//14/2(4-9), 15/2(4-9) SITUATED AT VILLAGE AUJLA, HADBAST NO. 182, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT SAHIBZADA AJIT SINGH NAGAR ¿PUNJAB-INDIA EASTVACANT PLOT WESTRASTA WIDE NORTH:-VACANT PLOT SOUTH:-VACANT PLOT	05.09-2023	07-06-2023	LOAN NO. HM/0038/H/17/100182

PLACE: PUNJAB DATED: 08.09.2023 Sd/- AUTHORIZED OFFICE POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED)

CHAMAN LAL SETIA EXPORTS LTD.

Regd. Off: P.O CENTRAL JAIL, MIRANKOT ROAD, AMRITSAR-143002, PUNJAB CIN: L51909PB1994PLC015083 Tel: 0183-2592708 Fax: 0183290453 E-mail: clsetia@rediffmail.com, Website: www.clsel.in

NOTICE OF 29th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (AGM),